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March 15, 2021

Mr. Richard B. Causin, P.E., Regional Director (Acting)
NYS — DOT Region 10 -

State Office Building

250 Veterans Memorial Highway

Hauppauge, NY 11788

RE: Project: PIN 0174.00
D031349-01
Intersection Improvement Study
NY 101 at Middle Neck Road, Roslyn
Town of North Hempstead, Nassau County

Dear Regional Director Causin,

We have been working with your office and St. Francis Hospital since 2015 to address
safety concerns regarding the poorly designed intersection in front of St. Francis
Hospital at Port Washington Blvd. and Middle Neck Rd.

We know that there has been an ongoing study involving several potential roadway
improvements and appreciate the complexity of the issue. We understand that a long-
range solution is still being worked on. ' :

Six years of accidents and injuries have accrued since this investigation has started. IN
addition to a long term plan, short term fixes are necessary.

We ask that you implement interim measure that could slow or warn southbound traffic
that they are approaching sopped traffic and a hospital. Flashing warning signage,
lowering the speed limit or “rumble strips” might instill awareness or caution that could
potentially prevent some of the accidents at these intersections. We look forward to a
simple cost-effective solution that might just save someone’s life.

MAYOR BRIAN HERRINGTON, DEPUTY MAYOR RANDALL ROSENBAUM,
TRUSTEES, GARY LEWANDOWSKI, JAY BEBER, FRANK GENESE, MARY JO COLLINS, CLAIRE DORFMAN
VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR RONNIE SHATZKAMER, ESQ., TREASURER SUZANNE TANGREDI,
BUILDING INSPECTOR PETER ALBINSKI, HIGHWAY SUPERVISOR RICH FALCONES




Please let us know if there is anything that can be done.

Thank you,
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Mayor Brian Herringt

cc:
Vinicio (Benny) Lora, Region 10 Design, vinicio.lora@dot.ny.gov
Nicole Jones, Regional Director’s Office nicole.jones@dot.ny.gov
M.T. Vijayendran, Region 10 Traffic, m.t.vijay.vijayendran@dot.ny.gov
Frank Pearson, Greenman-Pedersen, Inc., fpearson@gpinet.com
Talha Ahmad, Greenman-Pedersen, Inc., tahmad@gpinet.com
Vin Corrado, L.K. Mc Lean Associates, vcorrado@lkma.com
Ray DiBiase, L.K. Mc Lean Associates, rdibiase@lkma.com
Hon. Anna Kaplan, NYS Senate, kaplan@nysenate.gov
Hon. Gina Sillitti, NYS Assembly, sillittig@nyassembly.gov
Dr. Charles Lucore, President St. Francis Hospital, charles.lucore@chsli.org
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